©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2012
April, 2012 − Rev. 7
1 Publication Order Number:
CAT705/D
CAT705, CAT706, CAT813
�P Supervisory Circuits
Description
The CAT705, CAT706, and CAT813 provide reset and monitoring

See detailed ordering and shipping information in the package
dimensions section on page 12 of this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
SOIC−8
V SUFFIX
CASE 751BD
MSOP−8
Z SUFFIX
CASE 846AD
PFI
SOIC−8 (V) (Top View)
MSOP−8 (Z) (Top View)
PFI
GND
VCC
MR
PFO
RESET *
WDO
WDI
1
(* RESET for CAT813)
L = Assembly Location Code
4 = Lead Finish NiPdAu
A = Product Revision: Fixed as “A”
CATxxxV = Specific Device Code
= (CAT705V = CAT705 SOIC)
= (CAT706V = CAT706 SOIC)
= (CAT813V = CAT813 SOIC)
I = Temperature Range (I = Industrial)
Y = Production Year (Last Digit)
M = Production Month (1−9, O, N, D)
ALND = Last Four Assembly Lot Number Digits
L4A
C
A
T
705V
I
Y
M
A
LN
D
ABRx = Specific Device Code
= (ABRT = CAT705 MSOP)
= (ABRT = CAT706 MSOP)
= (ABRS = CAT813 MSOP)
Y = Production Year (Last Digit)
M = Production Month (1−9, O, N, D)
Z = Product Revision
A
B
R
x
Y
M
Z
CAT705, CAT706, CAT813
2
RESET
CONTROLLER
TIMER
52kW
1.25 V
TIMER
WATCHDOG